
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

  

ILENE J. LASHINSKY (#003073)
United States Trustee
District of Arizona

LARRY L. WATSON (#193531-CA)
Trial Attorney
230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, Arizona  85003     
(602) 682-2600

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re: )    Chapter 11
)     

MORTGAGES LTD.,               ) Case No. 2-08-07465-RJH
                 )

) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
) AND MAILING

Debtor. )
____________________________________)

I, Coleen Craig, a legal clerk in the Office of the United States Trustee, declare that

on February 18, 2010, I served the:

Signed Order Rescheduling Evidentiary Hearing and Revising Discovery
Schedule re: Second Interim and Final Amended Application for Allowance and
Payment of Fees for Services Rendered and Expenses Incurred by Greenberg
Traurig, LLP

By Email To:

Keith L. Hendricks
Fennemore Craig, P.C.
Khendric@fclaw.com
Attorney for ML Manager, LLC and
assignee of Grace Entities

mailto:Khendric@fclaw.com


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Shelton L. Freeman
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin
 & Lacey, P.C. 
Tfreeman@lawdmyl.com
Attorneys for G. Grant Lyon
Ch. 11 Trustee for Radical Bunny, LLC

Michael D. O’Mara
Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young
momara@stradley.com
Attorneys for Kevin T. O’Halloran
Liquidating Trustee for Mortgages Ltd.

David Cleary
Garland Brown
Greenberg Traurig LLP
clearyd@gtlaw.com
browng@gtlaw.com
Special Counsel for Mortgages Ltd. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 25th day of February, 2010.

/s/ Coleen Craig          
COLEEN CRAIG
Legal Clerk

mailto:Tfreeman@lawdmyl.com
mailto:momara@stradley.com
mailto:clearyd@gtlaw.com
mailto:browng@gtlaw.com

	Page 1
	Page 2

