1 2	ILENE J. LASHINSKY (#003073) United States Trustee District of Arizona	
3 4	LARRY L. WATSON (#193531-CA) Trial Attorney	
5	230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204 Phoenix, Arizona 85003 (602) 682-2600	
6 7	(002) 082-2000	
8	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
10 11	In re:	) Chapter 11
12	MORTGAGES LTD.,	) Case No. 2-08-07465-RJH
13		) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ) AND MAILING
14	Debtor.	) AND MAILING ))
15 16	I, Coleen Craig, a legal	clerk in the Office of the United States Trustee, declare that
17	on February 18, 2010, I served the:	
18	Signed Order Rescheduling	Evidentiary Hearing and Revising Discovery
19	Schedule re: Second Interim a	and Final Amended Application for Allowance and Rendered and Expenses Incurred by Greenberg
20	Traurig, LLP	Rendered and Expenses incurred by Greenberg
21		
22	By Email To:	
23 24	Keith L. Hendricks Fennemore Craig, P.C. Khendric@fclaw.com	
25	Attorney for ML Manager, LLC and assignee of Grace Entities	
26		

1	Shelton L. Freeman
2	DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacey, P.C.
3	Tfreeman@lawdmyl.com
	Attorneys for G. Grant Lyon  Ch. 11 Trustee for Redical Purply, LLC
4	Ch. 11 Trustee for Radical Bunny, LLC
5	Michael D. O'Mara
6	Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young momara@stradley.com
7	Attorneys for Kevin T. O'Halloran
	Liquidating Trustee for Mortgages Ltd.
8	David Cleary
9	Garland Brown
10	Greenberg Traurig LLP clearyd@gtlaw.com
11	browng@gtlaw.com
	Special Counsel for Mortgages Ltd.
12	
13	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 25th day of February, 2010.
14	REST BETT EEET SEBIVITITES this 23th day of 1 condary, 2010.
15	/s/ Coleen Craig
16	COLEEN CRAIG
	Legal Clerk
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	